the
March The EFO Officers 2008
President: Vice-President: Secretary/Treasurer:
Ken Myers Richard Utkan Rick Sawicki
1911 Bradshaw Ct. 240 Cabinet 5089 Ledgewood Ct. W.
Walled Lake, MI  48390 Milford, MI  48381 Commerce Twp., MI  48382
Phone: 248.669.8124 Phone: 248.685.1705 Phone: 248.685.7056
Board of Director: Board of Director: Ampeer Editor:

I am unable to determine what the fifth
digit from the left means.
Using this numbering system, a sub-
C Ni-Cad or NiMH might be a 23430
and an AA would be a 14500, just to
March 2008 the Ampeer Page 2
show how it works. I'm not sure whether those
numbers would be “exactly” correct.  They are just
being used to show how the system works.
For those who think in Imperial units;
18mm = 0.708661 in. or between 11/16” & 3/4”
26mm = 1.02362 in. or just over 1”
65mm = 2.55905 in. or about 2 9/16”
The Lithium Iron Phosphate Cells from A123
Systems, Inc.
I have personally used the ANR26650M1 cells
produced for A123 Systems, Inc. for about eighteen
months.  Besides my personal experience, I owe a
HUGE thanks to Charles of Haralson County, GA
who is known as everydayflyer on RC Groups.  He
got me interested in these cells and has been a great
contributor to the knowledge base about these cells on
RC Groups.
There is no such thing as an A123 cell. What have
been most typically called A123 cells are a form of a
lithium iron phosphate cell developed at the
University of Texas. Yet-Ming Chiang, at MIT, is
said to have improved the cathode for this type of cell
for better power delivery and A123 Systems, Inc.
holds the patent (currently in dispute) for this
improved technology.  There are two different cell
sizes that are being used in R/C planes as a power
source for electric motors.
A123 Systems Inc., 1 Kingsbury Ave. , Watertown,
MA 02472 (www.a123systems.com) Feb. 21, 2008
DeWalt/Black &amp; Decker references no longer
appear on this site.
(617) 778-5700
and
A123 Racing (appears to be a division of the above),
12 Avenue E., Hopkinton, Ma 01748
(www.a123racing.com) is marketing the 2300mAh
cell to the R/C car community.